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Precincts Reporred: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 18,519 of 26,653 (69.4870)

Ballots Castt 18,519

Straight Party Ticket (Vote for r)
Precincts Reponed: 19 of T9 (100.00%)

_ Total

Times Cast 17,061 / 26,653 64 A1a/a

Total

DEM

11/5/7020',1 48t42 AM

Election Summary Report
General Election

Alpena County, Michigan
November 03, 2o2o

Summary for: All Contests, AII Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Official Results

Candidate

Democratic Pa rty

Republlcan Pa lry

Libertarian Party

U.S. Taxpayers Party

Working Class Party

Green Party

Natural Law Pa rty

Total Votes

Unresolved Write ln

REP

2,496

5,652

118

UST

WCP

GRN

NLP

62

22

59

8,3 09

tt
7

Total

0
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President/Vice President of the United States (Vote for r)

11/5/2420 11:48:42 AM

Total

1 / 24,807 68 77a/aTimes Cast

Donald.,. Trump / Michael R.

Pence

,o Jorgensen / reremy Cohen

Don Blankenship / William
Mohr

Howie Hawkins / Angela
Walker

Rocky De La Feunte / Dar.y
Richardson

17,06

Total

6,000

10,686

220

26

2B

6

16,969

Total

2

0

0

i

Total votes

Brlan T Carroll

Tom Hoefling

Tara Renee Hunter

Jade Simmons

Kasey Wells

lJnresolved Write-ln

WRITE N

WRITE.IN

WRITE,IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE.IN 0

t8

Total

17,061 / 24,807 68.77./.

Total

6,27 3

10,257

9

United States Senator CVote for r)
Precincts Reportedr 17 of l7 (100.0070)

T mes Cast

Gary Peters

John James

Valerie L. Willis

Marcia Squier

Doug Dean

TotalVotes

a2

40

16,771

Robert William Carr

Leonard PaulGadzinsk

Unresolved Wrlte ln

WRITE,IN

WRlTE.IN

Precincts Reported: 17 of '17 (100.00%)

,Party

DEM

REP

LIB

UST

GRN

NLP

Party

DEM

REP

UST

GRN

NLP
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Representative in Congress rct District (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 17 al 17 (100.00o/o)

Total

Times Cast 17,061 / 24,807 68.77%

11i5/2C2C 1',48:42 AM

Dana Ferquson

Jack Bergman

Ben Boren

TotalVotes

Unresolved Write-ln

Precincts Repofted

T mes Cast

candidate

Ellen Cogen Lipton

lason Strayhorn

Tami Carlone

Mlchelle A. Frederick

Bill Hall

Richard A. Hewer

Party

DEM

REP

5,336

10,961

282

17,061 / 24,807 68.77vo

11,339

DEM

REP

LIB

16,579

tlnresoived Write ln 24

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.0070)

T mes Cast

Candidate

LeeAnn Johnson

5ue Allor

TotalVotes 16,483

Member of the State Board of Education (Vote for

Total

4B

17 ol 17 (100.00%)

68.77%

Party Total

DEM 5,146

2)

DEM

REP

REP

4,882

8,845

8,995

468LB

LIB 270

Karen Adams

Douglas Levesque

Mary Anne Hering

Hali McEachern

Tom Mair

TotalVotes

272

146

UST

UST

WCP

WCP

591

338

GRN 154

Unresolved Write- n

30,107

. Total

Representative in State Legislature 1o6th District (Vote for r)
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Regent of the University of Michigan (Vote for z)
Precincts Reported: 17 of '17 (100.007d

Times Cast

cand idate Pafty

Mark Bernstein

11/5/2024 1': 48:a2 AM

Shauna Ryder Diggs

Sarah Hubbard

Carl Meyers

lames L. Hudler

DEM

DEM

REP

REP

t]B 291

Eric Larson

Ronald E. Graeser

Crystal Van Sickle

Michael Mawilai

Keith Butkovich

TotalVotes

Unresolved Write-ln

Tirnes Cast

Brian Mosallam

Rema Ella Vassar

Pat O'Keefe

Tonya Schuitmaker

Will Tyler White

J anet M. Sanger

.lohn Pa!l Sanger

Brandon Hu

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman

TotalVotes

LIB 426

usr
U5T

GRN

NLP

211

307

29,668

115

Trustee of Michigan State University (Vote for z)
Precincts Reported: l7 of '17 (100.0070)

Total

17,461 / 24,807 6877%

Total

DEM 4,865

4,935DEM

REP 9,212

8,948REP

LIB

UST

UST

431

360

242

GRN

Robin Lea Lau ra in GRN

164

194

151

29,508

Total

116

NLP

Unresolved Write-ln

68.77./.



?agei 5 of 2l

Governor of Wayne State University (Vote for z)
Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.007o)

11i5/242C ',1 .48:42 At'.

Candidate Party

Eva Gaea Dewaelsche

Shirley Stancato

Don Gates

Terri Lynn Land

Total

17,061 / 24,807 68.77%

4,816

Times Cast

lon Elgas

DEM

DEM

REP

REP

UST

9,069

9,154

434

426

LIB

Christine C Schwanz

TotalVotes

GRN 218

29,100

WR TE. NLloyd Arthur conway 0

Unresolved Write-ln

County Prosecuting Attorney for Alpena County (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 17 of '17 (100.00%)

Total

T mes Cast

Candidate

Denise M. Burke

Cynthia M. Muszynski

TotalVotes

Steven L Kieliszewski

Pady

17,061 / 24.807 68.77./.

5,307DEM

REP 11,282

16,589

Jota

County Sherifffor Alpena County (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 17 ol 17 (100.00%)

Times Cast 17,061 / 24,801

Total Votes

REP

Total

13,213

13,213

Unresolved Wflte-ln 619

68.77./.

Unresolved Write-ln
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County ClerkforAlpena County (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00o/o)

Total

T nres Cast 17,061 / 24,807 68.770/.

Party Total

11i5/2424 ', ",:48:42 i\t!,

Candidate

Bonnie Friedrichs

Total Votes

REP 13,518

13,518

tlnreso ved Write n

Total

116

County Treasurer for Alpena County (Vote for r)

T mes Cast

Total

17,061 / 24,807 68.77./.

Candidate

Kimberly Ludlow

TotalVotes

10,300

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

Unresolved Write-ln

r 0.300

Total

627

Total

168

17,061 / 24,807 68.71va

DEM

County Register of Deeds forAlpena County (Vote for r)
Precincts Reportedi l7 of 17 (100 0070)

Times Cast

Total

17,061 / 24,807 68.77./.

Pafty Total

REP 13,011

13,077

candidate

Catherine Murphy

TotalVotes

Unresolved Write-ln

County Drain Commissioner for Alpena County (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Total

Candidate Pa rty Total

12,869

12,869

Gerald Fournier

Total Votes

REP

Total

198Unresolved Write-ln



Pagei 7 of 21

County Commissioner 1st District (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.0070)

Times Cast

Total

2,054 /3,100 66.26%

1 1 /5 l2A2A ",', 48:42 AM

Candidate

Donald H. Gilmet

Mark lohn Hunter

TotalVotes

Party

REP

NPA

Total

1,270

1,777

Total

Unresolved Write-ln

County Commissioner znd District (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.0070)

T mes Cast

Robert Ad.ian

TotalVotes

1 ,484 / 2,139 54.18./.

Pafty Total

DEM 953

953

Total

791

Total

County Commissioner 3rd District (Vote for r)

Unresolved Write-ln

Precincts Reportedi 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Kathy Thomas DEM

unresolved Write'ln

County Commissioner 4th District (Vote for r)

David R. Karschnick

TotalVotes

Candidate

Bill Peterson

2,721 / 3,660

Total

1,980

REP

Precincts Reported 2 of 2 (100 00%)

T mes Cast

party

. REP

998

1,789

lotal

TotalVotes 9801

Unresolved Write-ln 25

74 340/"

66.03%
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County Commissioner 5th District (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Total

1,954 / 2,770 70.54./.

Candidate Pa rty Total

1,403

11/5/2424 11, .48:42 AM

REP

WRITE- IN

Total

I\,4 ichael T.S obeck

Unresolved Write-ln

12

25

County Commissioner 6th District (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Total

2,379 / 3,341

Candidate Party

T mes Cast

Kevin W. Osbourne

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

REP 1,788

1,788

Total

21

County Commissioner 7th District (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported:4 of 4 (100.00%)

2,355 / 3,230 72.91./"

Party Total

REP 1,931

1,93',]

Unresolved Write-ln

Total

16

County Commissioner 8th District (Vote for r)
Precincts Reportedr 2 of 2 (100.00%)

lrmes Last 2,225 / 3,106

Candidate Party Total

John Kozlowski

TotalVotes

REP 1,'189

1,789

26:LJnresolved Write-ln

71 .21./.

Times Cast

Candidate

Marty Thomson

Total Votes

71.Uo/a
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Township Supervisor for Alpena Township (Vote for r)

Total

11/5/2420 1'':48:42 AM

Times Cast s,722 / 7,925 72.20yo

2,421

3,046

Candidate Party Total

Bruce Honeycutt

Nathan W Skibbe

TotalVotes

Times Cast

Ca

Michele P. Palevich

DEM

REP

5,501

Kirk S.ott Malcomson

Unresolved Write-ln

WRITE IN 34

23

Township Clerk for Alpena Township (Vote for r)
Precrncts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total

5,7?2 / 7,925

4,254

4,254

Total

72.204/0

ndidate Party Total

REP

Total Votes

Candidate

Laura L. Ellery-Somers

Township Treasurer for Alpena Township (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total

Times Cast 5,722 / 7,925 72.20./"

Total

4,229

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-in

Total

47

4,229

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Party

REP

Unresolved Write ln
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Township Trustee for Alpena Township (Vote for 4)
Dre(in(rs Reponed 5 of 5 I100.0090)

Times Cast

11i5/2420 1i .48:a2 Al.t

Total

5,722 / 7,925 72.20./0

Candidate

cash Kroll

Total

3,668

3,748

3,602

REP

Steven A. Lappan

Norman Poli

REP

REP

Russ Rhynard

TotalVotes

Unresolved Write-ln

REP 3,632

14,650

119

REP

599

Total

5

Township Supervisor for Green Township (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.0070)

Total

T mes Cast 732 / 989 74.01%

Eric G. Smith

TotalVotes

Township Clerkfor Green Township (Vote for r)
Precincts Repofted I of I (100 00%)

Total

Times Cast 732 /989 74414/a

Party

REP

Total

Melony A. Sumerix

TotalVotes

Unresolved Write-ln

Unresolved Write-ln

Tanya Soltysiak

TotalVotes

615

615

Total

3

Township Treasurer for Green Township (Vote for r)

T mes Cast

Total

732 / 989 74 014/.

Candidate Party Total

603

603

Unresolved Write ln

REP

Total

Precincts Reported: 'l of 1 (100.0070)
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Township Trustee for Green Township (Vote for z)
Precincts Reported: 'l of 1 (100.0070)

Total

Times Cast 732 / 989 7 4.01./"

Party Total

Tammy Joan Bates

Herbert L. Gamage

TotalVotes

11/5/2020',',48:42 AM

Candidate

REP

REP

564

568

1,132

Unresolved Write'ln

Township Sr pervisor for Long Rapids Township (Vote for r)
Precincts Reportedi 1 of 1 {100.00%)

Total

7

624 /824 75134/a

499

499

Times Cast

Candidate

Todd A. Precord

TotalVotes

Unresolved Write-ln

Township Clerkfor Long Rapids Township (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast 624 /824 75.73Ya

M Susan Thomson REP 510

Total Votes 510

Unresolved Write-ln

Times Cast

candidate

Total

2

Township Treasurer for Long Rapids Township (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 'l (100.00%)

73v"

lotal

624 / 824 75.

wendy Johnson 514

TotalVotes

Unresolved Write- n

514

Party

REP

Party

REP
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Township Trustee for Long Rapids Township (V'ote for z)
Precincts Reportedi I of 1 (100.00%)

11/5/2C2(\ ", ", 48142 AM

Times Cast

Paul GersewskiJr.

K. Sue MacArthur

TotalVotes

461

472

933

624 / 824

994 / 1,399 11.05v.

REP

llnresolved Write-ln

Township Supervisor for Maple Ridge Township (Vote for r)
Precrncts Repofted:

T mes Cast

1 of 1 ('100.00%)

Party Total

Total

4

.lohn R. Male

TotalVotes

REP 776

776

Unresolved Write-ln

Township Clerk for Maple Ridge Township (Vote for r)
Pre.incts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.007d

Total

994 / 1 ,399Times Cast

Candidate

ludith Hall

Total Votes

71 05./.

579

579

Total

42Unresolved Write-ln

Township Treasurer for Maple Ridge Township (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.0070)

Tirnes Cast

REP

Total

994 / 1 ,399 71 054/.

Candidate

Kristil. Hoppe

TotalVotes

Party Total

773

Total

Unresolved Write'ln 11

7 5.730/o

Pa.ty

DE]\,4
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Township Trustee for Maple Ridge Township (Vote for z)
Precincts Reportedi 1 of 1 (100.0070)

lii5/2420',", 48:42 AM

Total

994 / 1,399Times Cast

T mes Cast

71.05./.

Lenore Kasubowski

Party

DEM

Robert W. Trelfa, Jr

TotalVotes

418

REP 703

1,121

Totai

9

Township Supervisor for Ossineke Township (Vote for r)
Precincts Reportedt 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate

Kenneth A. Lobert

TotalVotes

Unresolved Wr te-ln

Party

1,067 /1,462 72.98./.

909REP

909

Total

14

Township Clerkfor Ossineke Tonnship (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: I of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

candidate

lo'Lee S. Dorie REP

Total

1,067 /1,462 72.98%

90s

TotalVotes

Unresolved Write'n

905

Total

r3

Township Treasurer for Ossineke Township (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.0070)

Total

Times Cast 1 ,067 / 1 ,462 72 98./"

Candidate

Denise Schultz

TotalVotes

914

914

Total

REP

Unresolved Write ln 10

Unresolved Write'ln
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Precrncts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.0070)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

1 1 i5 l212t 1 '' a8:12 /\M

Randy B. Fairbanks

Gerald A. Leschinger

TotalVotes

lJnresolved Write-ln

Total

1 ,067 / 1 ,462

Total

20

72.98./.

Total

859

839

1,698

REP

REP

Township Supervisor for Sanborn Township (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: I of I (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Kenneth Gauthier

Total Votes

Total

19

REP

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Vicky Souva

TotalVotes

Unresolved Write-ln

Candidate

Mary J. Eaton

REP

1,158 / 1 ,644 10.440/"

9s9

Total

9

Township Treasurer for Sanborn Township (Vote for r)

Total

Times Cast 1,158 / 1,644 70.440/0

party

REP 950

TotalVotes 950

Total

Unresolved Write ln 13

Township Trustee for Ossineke Township (Vote for z)

70.44%

Unresolved Write-ln

Township Clerkfor Sanborn Township (Vote for r)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
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Township Trustee for Sanborn Township (Vote for z)
Precind6 Reported: 1 of 1 ('100.00%)

Total

1 1 /5 /2024 1 "t 48:42 At'4

Times Cast

Candidate

Wayne Liske

Gary Stephan

TotalVotes

Times Cast

1,158 / 1,644 70 44o/o

Total

830

Party

REP

REP 871

1,70',1

Total

18

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Unresolved Write-ln

Times Cast

Total

149 / 199

Total

123

123

Total

0

74.810/a

Candidate

Ronald Lucas

Tota Votes

Township Clerk for Wellington Township (Vote for r)
Precincts Reportedi 1 of 1 (100.007.)

Candrdate Party Total

Pamela S. Madsen

TotalVotes

REP 124

124

Llnresolved Write-ln

Township Treasurer for Wellington Township (Vote for r)

0

Precincts Reportedr 'l of 1 (100 00%)

Times Cast 74 87./.

Party

149 / 199

Total

127REP

127

Candidate

Grace I Lumsden

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln 0

Township Supervisor for Wellington Township (Vote for r)

Party

REP

7 4.87%

Unresolved Write-ln
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Township Trustee for Wellington Township (Vote for z)
Precincts Reponed: 1 of 1 (100.0070)

Times Cast 149 / 199 74.87o/o

11/5/2020 1",:48:42 AM

Karen E Stevens

Township Supervisor for Wilson Township (V'ote for r)

Party Total

DE N,l 71

REPlustrn Dziesrnski

Totai Votes

Unresolved Write n

117

188

Total

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

T mes Cast

Danrel Hibne.

Total Votes

Times Cast

1,188/1,665. 71.35o/o

REP

973

Total

Township Clerk for Wilson Township (Vote for r)
Precincts Reportedr 1 of 1 (100.0070)

Total

1,188 / 1,665 71.350/o

Cand date

1,4 elissa Werth

Total Votes

Candidate

Penny L Szatkowsk

TotalVotes

tJnresolved Write'ln

Trmes Cast

Total

1.003

Township Treasurer for Wilson Township (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total

1,188 / 1,665 11 .350/0

REP

Unresolved Write-ln

1,003

Total

9

Party

REP

Unresolved Write ln
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Township Trustee for Wilson Township (Vote for e)
Precincts Reponed: 'l of 1 (100.00Yo)

Times Cast 1,188 / 1,665

Candidate Paty Total

lv1 chael A. Centa a REP 909

7135v.

11/5/2020 i1:48:42 AM

Cody C. Werth

TotalVotes

T mes Cast

Candidate

Norman Szatkowski

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-ln

939

1,848

Total

1,188 / 1,665 11.35o/o

REP

Unresolved Write-ln

Township Constable for Wilson Township (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Party Total

REP 969

969

Times Cast

Total

Total

2,600

Justice of Supreme Court (Vote for z)
Precincts Reportedr '17 of 17 (100.00%)

17,061 / 24,807 58.770/o

Candidate Party

Susan L. Hubbard

Mary Kelly 4,047

6,655

1,121

Bridget Mary Mccormack

Kerry Lee Morgan

Katherine Mary Nepton

Brock Swartzle

Elizabeth M. Welch

TotalVotes

. 809

3,103

21 ,27 4

9392

Unresolved Write-ln 244
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Judge of Court of Appeals 4th District Incumbent Position (Vote for z)
Prec ncts Reported: 17 of '17 (100.00%)

11/5/2AZA 11.4842 AM

Total

17,061 / 24,807 68.7'tyoTimes Cast

TotalVotes

8,243

17,948

Candidate Party Total

Michael.l. Kelly

Amy Ronayne Krause

9,705

Judge of Court of Appeals 4th District Non-Incumbent Position (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: 17 of l7 (100.00%)

Total

lJnresolved Write'n 257

17,061 / 24,807 68.770/o

Total Votes

Times Cast

Candidate

Michelle Rick

Total

10,444

10,444

Total

Judge of Circuit Court z6th Circuit (Vote for r)
Precincts Reported: I7 of '17 (100 00%)

Total

T mes Cast 17,061 / 24,84j

Can

Joel E. Bauer

68.77./.

4,850

K Edward Black

TotalVotes

10,259

15,109

Community College Board of Trustees Member for Alpena Community College
(Vote for z)
Precin.ts Reported: I9 of 19 (100.00%)

' Total

Times Cast 18.317 / 26,369 69.460/.

Pany Total

9,716

Unresolved Wnte-ln

Florence Stibitz

Thomas R. Townsend

TotalVotes

10,457

20,173

Unresolved Wnte ln 237

Party

Unresolved Write-ln

Party
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Village President for Village of Hillman (V'ote for r)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

11/5/2420 1i .48:42 AM

T mes Cast

Party

Total

a / 3 0.00%

Total

0

Candidate

Dave Hornbacher

TotalVotes

Candldate

Velma Brown

Johnathon Smith

TotalVotes

Totai

0

0Unresolved Write-ln

Village Trustee forVillage of Hillman (Vote for z)
Precincts Reportedi 1 of 1 ('100.00%)

Times Cast

Total

0 / 3 4.00%

Total

0

0

0

Total

0

Village Trustee for Village of Hillman Partial Term Ending ttlz.ol2ozz (Vote for
2)

Precincts Reported: I of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

TotalVotes

0.00vo

0

Unresolved Write ln 0

Party

Party

Unresolved Write-ln
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School Board Member for Alpena School District (Vote for 4)
Precincts Reported: 19 of '19 (100.007d

Times Cast

Candidate Party Total

11/5/2024',1484? AM

Total

18,317 / 26,369 69.46%

Steven E. Donajkowski

Keri.Johns

Eric Lawson

Stacey Walker Parr

Gordon Snow

TotalVotes

Unresolved Write-ln

Total

402

Total

202 / 284 71.13./,

7,542

7,332

7,967

7,545

8,389

38,775

School Board MemberforAlpena School District Partial Term Ending
rzlgr/zozz (Vote for r)
Precincts Reponed: 19 of 19 ('100.00%l 

Totat

Times Cast

Candidate

TotalVotes

16.859 / 26,369 63.93./a

0

Total

1,289

School Board Member for Hillman School District (Vote for +)
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Party Total

Unresolved Write ln

Times Cast

Leslie A. Cook

Roxanne LaFleche

Donna Tucker

TotalVotes

101

303

5Unresolved Write 1n

Party



?age.21 ofzt 1j/5/2a2a ",-t 48:12 !\tt

School Board Member for Hillman School District Partial Term Ending
t2/lt/2o22 (V'ote for r)
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.0070)

Total

202 / 2U 71.13yo

Candidate Party

Shanna Frrman 130

Times Cast

TotalVotes

Unresolved Write-ln

State Proposal zo-r (Vote for r)
Precincts Reportedi l7 of 17 (100.00%)

130

2

Times Cast 68.770A

Candidate Party Total

Yes

No

17,061 / 24,801

13,17 5

'l

15,567TotalVotes

Unresolved Write ln

State Proposal zo-z (Vote for r)
Prec ncts Repo(ed l7 of 17 (100 00%)

T mes Cast 17,061 / 24,807 68.77./.

Candidate

Yes

No

TotalVotes

Party

lJnresolved Write ln 0



STATE OF MICHIGAN

COLINTY OF ALPENA

The Board ofCanvassers of Alpena County having Ascertained and Canvassed the Votes ofthe
several Cities and Townships of this County, ofthe General Election, held Tuesday, the 3rd day
of November A.D.2020.

In Witness Whereof, We have hereunto set our hands and affixed the
Seal ofthe Circuit Court for the County of Alpena this _

Day of _ in the year two thousand twenty.

Attest:

Clerk of Board of Canvassers Chairperson of Board of County Canvassers



STATE OF MICHIGAN

COTINTY OF ALPENA

The Board of Canvassers of Alpena County having Ascertained and Canvassed the Votes of the
several Cities and Townships of this Counry, of the General Election, held Tuesday, the 3rd day
of November A.D.2020.

In Witness Whereof, We have hereunto set our hands and affixed the
Seal of the Circuit Court for the County of Alpena this rr /r

Day of // / ZozO in the year two thousand twenty.

Attest:

Clerk of Board of Canvassers n of Board of County Canvassers
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